
  FEE DESCRIPTION UNIT GST FEE TYPE COMMENT 2019-20
Administration

Administration Fee

Per hour
(Minimum
Charge 30
Minutes)

GST
Inclusive Set by Council

This charge does not apply to normal
customer service arrangements, but
Council reserves the right to impose

such charges in other situations.

$82.00

Airport - Aircraft

Aircraft Per 1000 kilos GST
Inclusive Set by Council

Weight-based charges per movement
calculated on certified maximum take off
weight of the aircraft with a movement

defined as a departure.

$12.20

Helicopters Per craft GST
Inclusive Set by Council $20.00

Parking Fee (Non-RPT Craft)
Per aircraft per

day or part there-
of

GST
Inclusive Set by Council

Non-RPT aircraft parking in the sealed
apron by prior arrangement only. If not
authorised, then a fee or part thereof

may be incurred.

$221.50

Passenger Levy Per person each
way

GST
Inclusive Set by Council

Levy applies to Regular Passenger
Transport (RPT) and Tourist Charter

Operations.
$10.53

Advertising Fees at Kangaroo Island Airport

1/3 A4 Per Year GST
Inclusive Set by Council Interim arrangement until the Master

Plan is developed. $60.00

A4 Per Year GST
Inclusive Set by Council $120.00

Digital Advertising Fees at Kangaroo Island Airport

Basic Package Per Year GST
Inclusive Set by Council $490.60

Standard Package Per Year GST
Inclusive Set by Council $825.90

Double Package Per Year GST
Inclusive Set by Council $1,608.20

Event Package Per Year GST
Inclusive Set by Council $133.00

For the Year Ending 30 June 2020
Statutory fees subject to change will be updated by gazettal notice.

Schedule of Fees and Charges
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Overnight per 24Hr Park - Airport Per night GST
Inclusive Set by Council

Regular long term users can be
provided with a 30% discount on fees,
GST Inclusive 12 months in advance.

Also interim arrangement as in the
future will include permit parking etc.

$4.00

Commercial Use Per 2 hours or
part thereof

GST
Inclusive Set by Council Gates 3 & 4 Waiting Area                 (old

terminal) $35.00

Community Use Per 2 hours or
part thereof

GST
Inclusive Set by Council Gates 3 & 4 Waiting Area                 (old

terminal) $18.00

Commercial Use Per 2 hours or
part thereof

GST
Inclusive Set by Council Gates 3 & 4 Waiting Area and Staff

Room (old terminal) $45.00

Community Use Per 2 hours or
part thereof

GST
Inclusive Set by Council Gates 3 & 4 Waiting Area and Staff

Room (old terminal) $23.00

Clean Up if required including Waste Per hour GST
Inclusive Set by Council Applies to all Hall Hires $143.00

Call Out Per hour for a call
out

GST
Inclusive Set by Council Applies to all Hall Hires $143.00

Airport- Meeting Room Hire

Airport- Parking
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Non-Standard Cat Per animal GST Free Set by Council $300.00
Standard Cat (Micro-chipped & Desexed) Per animal GST Free Set by Council $40.00
Standard Cat (Micro-chipped & Desexed) Concession Per animal GST Free Set by Council $20.00
Partial Year Registration Per animal GST Free Set by Council $20.00

Late Registration Non-Standard Cat Per animal GST Free Set by Council DACO recommend late fees be
standard for all classes. $25.00

Late Registration Fee Standard Cat (Micro-chipped & Desexed) Per animal GST Free Set by Council DACO recommend late fees be
standard for all classes. $25.00

Late Registration Fee Standard Cat (Micro-chipped & Desexed)
Concession Per animal GST Free Set by Council DACO recommend late fees be

standard for all classes. $25.00

Non-Standard DOG Per animal GST Free Set by Council $100.00
Standard Dog (Micro-chipped & Desexed) Per animal GST Free Set by Council $40.00
Standard Dog (Micro-chipped & Desexed) Concession Per animal GST Free Set by Council $20.00
Puppy Fee Per animal GST Free Set by Council $40.00

Late Registration Non-Standard Dog Per animal GST Free Set by Council DACO recommend late fees be
standard for all classes. $25.00

Late Registration Fee Standard Dog (Micro-chipped & Desexed) Per animal GST Free Set by Council DACO recommend late fees be
standard for all classes. $25.00

Late Registration Fee Standard Dog (Micro-chipped & Desexed)
Concession Per animal GST Free Set by Council DACO recommend late fees be

standard for all classes. $25.00

Guide, hearing or disability Per animal GST Free Set by Council $0.00
Working Dog / Grey Hound (Racing only) Per animal GST Free Set by Council $20.00
Business Registration Per animal GST Free Set by Council $60.00
Partial Year Registration - Standard Dog Per animal GST Free Set by Council $20.00
Late Registration Fee - guide, hearing or disability Per animal GST Free Set by Council $0.00

Late Registration Fee - Working Dog / Grey Hound (Racing only) Per animal GST Free Set by Council DACO recommend late fees be
standard for all classes. $25.00

Late Registration Fee - Business registration Per animal GST Free Set by Council DACO recommend late fees be
standard for all classes. $25.00

Permit Fee Exceeding Domestic Animal Entitlement Per animal GST Free Set by Council $25.00

Animals - Cat Registration

Animals - Dog Registration
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Impoundment Fee - (First occurrence) Per animal GST Free Set by Council $52.00
Impoundment Fee - (Second & subsequent occurrences) Per animal GST Free Set by Council $78.00

Daily Holding / Pound Fee
Per animal per

day or part
thereof

GST Free Set by Council $52.00

Release of an animal on weekends, public holidays or out of hours Per animal GST Free Set by Council $104.00

Dog and Cat Collection Fee (Kingscote) Per animal GST Free Set by Council $52.00
Dog and Cat Collection Fee (Outside Kingscote) Per animal GST Free Set by Council $78.00
Animals Expiations

Expiation Fees - Dogs Per offence GST Free
Not Set by
Council,

Statutory Fee *

All Dog related
Expiation fees are
contained in the

Dog and Cat
Management Act

1995

Expiation Fees - Cat Per offence GST Free Set by Council

All Cat related
Expiation fees are
contained in the

Dog and Cat
Management Act

1995.

Purchase of Annual Report Per report GST
Inclusive Set by Council $25.00

Access reports from Council's Assessment book Per record GST Free Set by Council $25.00
Entire assessment book on CD Per CD GST Free Set by Council $826.00
Quarterly updates if entire CD Purchased Per quarter GST Free Set by Council $276.40

Annual Report

Assessment Book - Access

Animals – Impounded Animals
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All boat launching fees subject to Council approval and adoption. Agenda Ref. 5.5, 15 April 2014.

Launch Fee Daily GST
Inclusive Set by Council Per vessel $10.00

Launch Fee (Pensioner) Daily GST
Inclusive Set by Council Per vessel $8.00

Launch Fee Short Term GST
Inclusive Set by Council Per vessel for 10 Consecutive Days $50.00

Launch Fee (Pensioner) Short Term GST
Inclusive Set by Council Per vessel for 10 Consecutive Days $35.00

Launch Fee Annual GST
Inclusive Set by Council

Per vessel. All annual permits expire 30
November.  50% rebate available from

1st June each year.
$150.00

Launch Fee (Pensioner) Annual GST
Inclusive Set by Council

Per vessel. All annual permits expire 30
November.  50% rebate available from

1st June each year.
$120.00

Launch Fee Lifetime GST
Inclusive Set by Council Per vessel $2,347.00

Launch Fee (Small Commercial) Daily GST
Inclusive Set by Council Per vessel $20.00

Launch Fee (Small Commercial) Annual GST
Inclusive Set by Council

Per vessel. All annual permits expire 30
November.  50% rebate available from

1st June each year.
$300.00

Launch Fee (Large Commercial) Annual GST
Inclusive Set by Council

Per vessel. All annual permits expire 30
November.  50% rebate available from

1st June each year.
$600.00

Launch Fee (Eco-tourism) Annual GST
Inclusive Set by Council

Per vessel. All annual permits expire 30
November.  50% rebate available from

1st June each year.
$1,410.00

Christmas Cove Mooring Fee First 7 nights GST
Inclusive Set by Council Per night $30.00

Christmas Cove Mooring Fee 8-60 nights GST
Inclusive Set by Council Per night $20.00

Christmas Cove Mooring Fee 61 plus nights GST
Inclusive Set by Council Per night - GST Inclusive in advance. $10.00

Small Mooring Pontoon Per night GST
Inclusive Set by Council Per night $10.00

Boat Launching – Christmas Cove, American River and Bay of Shoals
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By-Law Breach Fees

Breach of By-Laws Per breach GST Free Legislated
By-law 1 4.1 provides for the maximum
penalty to be that permitted under Sec

246(3)(g).
$750.00

Camping Fees

Powered site Per couple/night GST
Inclusive Set by Council Permits must be displayed. Expiation

fees apply for non compliance. $27.00

Unpowered site Per couple/night GST
Inclusive Set by Council Permits must be displayed. Expiation

fees apply for non compliance. $17.00

Additional person Per night GST
Inclusive Set by Council Permits must be displayed. Expiation

fees apply for non compliance. $6.00

Coin operated showers Per use GST
Inclusive Set by Council $2.00

Annual Camping Fee Per annum GST
Inclusive Set by Council Kangaroo Island Residents Only $61.00

Annual Camping Fee Per annum GST
Inclusive Set by Council Family - Kangaroo Island Residents

Only $122.00

Tour operator use of facilities Per use GST
Inclusive Set by Council $51.00

Overnight per 24Hr Park - Penneshaw Per night GST
Inclusive Set by Council Applies in signed areas. $4.00

Car Parking
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Lease (99 years) GST
Inclusive Set by Council $356.00

Second Internment in Plot GST
Inclusive Set by Council Nil

Lease (99 years) Transfer of Lease GST
Inclusive Set by Council $356.00

Burial Site Weekdays and Maintenance Single depth GST
Inclusive Set by Council $1,035.00

Burial Weekends and Public Holidays and Maintenance Single depth GST
Inclusive Set by Council $1,623.00

Burial Site Weekdays and Maintenance Double depth GST
Inclusive Set by Council $1,213.00

Burial weekends and public holidays and Maintenance Double depth GST
Inclusive Set by Council $1,741.00

Burial Oversize coffin GST
Inclusive Set by Council Plus normal fees $155.00

Burial Removal of slab GST
Inclusive Set by Council Plus normal fees $196.00

Headstone Per headstone GST
Inclusive Set by Council Headstone ordered externally At cost

Headstone Installation Per headstone GST
Inclusive Set by Council Headstone installation $38.00

Plinth Per plinth GST
Inclusive Set by Council $117.00

Plaque Per item GST
Inclusive Set by Council Up to 8 lines only. Note: Extra lines &

flower design additional fee - at cost $736.00

Plaque Per item GST
Inclusive Set by Council Extra lines & flower design At cost

Cemetery - Burial
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Internment of Ashes Per item GST
Inclusive Set by Council $311.00

Internment of Ashes Previously used
site

GST
Inclusive Set by Council For the second internment in same

Columbian Nil.

Lease (99 Years) Memorial plaque GST
Inclusive Set by Council $356.00

Plaque Per plaque GST
Inclusive Set by Council Up to 9 lines only. Extra at cost. $362.00

Cemetery - Columbarium
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Bond for all Users Per booking GST Free Set by Council Applies to all Hall Hires $270.00

Set Up if required Per hour GST
Inclusive Set by Council Applies to all Hall Hires $69.00

Clean Up if required including Waste Per hour GST
Inclusive Set by Council Applies to all Hall Hires $143.00

Call Out Per hour for a call
out

GST
Inclusive Set by Council Applies to all Hall Hires $143.00

Commercial Use Per 2 hours or
part thereof

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $138.00

Community Use Per 2 hours or
part thereof

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $69.00

Commercial Use - Daily Booking GST
Inclusive Set by Council $681.00

Community Use - Daily Booking GST
Inclusive Set by Council $341.00

Lighting - Commercial Use GST
Inclusive Set by Council $69.00

Lighting - Community Use GST
Inclusive Set by Council $36.00

Draughtsman's Table Per week GST
Inclusive Set by Council $6.00

Community Hall Hire – Kingscote, Penneshaw, Parndana and American River Halls

Commercial Use Per 2 hours or
part thereof

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $69.00

Community Use Per 2 hours or
part thereof

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $36.00

Commercial Use - Daily Booking Per day GST
Inclusive Set by Council $341.00

Community Use - Daily Booking Per day GST
Inclusive Set by Council $172.00

Lighting - Commercial Use Per day GST
Inclusive Set by Council $69.00

Lighting - Community Use Per day GST
Inclusive Set by Council $35.00

Half of Kingscote Hall As above GST
Inclusive Set by Council 50% of applicable rate above. $35.00

Community Centre – Hall, Chambers and Kitchen

Community Hall Hire - Standard Costs
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Kingscote Meeting Room 1 (Only) Penneshaw Meeting Room

Commercial Use Per 2 hours or
part thereof

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $36.00

Community Use Per 2 hours or
part thereof

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $18.00

Kingscote Meeting Room 2 Plus Kitchen (Only)

Commercial Use Per 2 hours or
part thereof

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $46.00

Community Use Per 2 hours or
part thereof

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $23.00

Kingscote Meeting Room 1 and 2 plus Kitchen

Commercial Use Per 2 hours or
part thereof

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $69.00

Community Use Per 2 hours or
part thereof

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $36.00

Commercial Use - Daily Booking Per day GST
Inclusive Set by Council $341.00

Community Use - Daily Booking Per day GST
Inclusive Set by Council $172.00

Kingscote Office Interview Room

Commercial Use Per 2 hours or
part thereof

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $36.00

Community Use Per 2 hours or
part thereof

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $17.00

Community Hall Hire – Kingscote Pavilion

Commercial Use Per 2 hours or
part thereof

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $69.00

Community Use Per 2 hours or
part thereof

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $36.00

Commercial Use - Daily Booking Per day GST
Inclusive Set by Council $341.00

Community Use - Daily Booking Per day GST
Inclusive Set by Council $171.00

Meeting Hire Equipment

Projector Hire Per booking GST
Inclusive Set by Council $29.00

Flipchart Hire Per booking GST
Inclusive Set by Council $17.00

Tea, Coffee, Milk, Sugar Per person GST
Inclusive Set by Council $3.00



  FEE DESCRIPTION UNIT GST FEE TYPE COMMENT 2019-20
Community Wastewater Management Schemes

Waste Water - New Connections , Alterations and Relocations Per connection
Point installed

GST
Inclusive Set by Council Assessed on Individual Application -

refer to CWMS COP for guidelines
Charge is at cost
price to Council

Waste Water - Extensions of CWMS Mains Per metre GST
Inclusive Set by Council Assessed on Individual Application -

refer to CWMS COP for guidelines
Charge is at cost
price to Council

Development Application Fees

Publication Cost - Cat 3 GST
Inclusive Set by Council Advertisement $223.50

All Development Application and Assessment / Processing Fees are
prescribed in Schedule 6 of the Development Regulations 2008 As Prescribed As

Prescribed

Not Set by
Council,

Statutory Fee *

As Prescribed
Refer to

Development
Regulations 2008,

Schedule 6

Car Parking Contribution - Total forfeiture of Car Parking Space Per Car Parking
Space

GST
Exempt Set by Council Once -off fee $15,240.00

Car Parking Contribution - Short-fall of prescribed car parking space
requirements

Per Car Parking
Space

GST
Exempt Set by Council Once -off fee $2,400.00

Referral Fees
Declaration of an Exemption under the Local Nuisance and Litter

Control Act 2016 GST Set by Council $57.20

Events on Local Government Land (Beach, Foreshore, Parks Gardens, Tidal Pool)

Bond Per booking GST
Exempt Set by Council $270.00

Commercial Day Hire Per day GST
Inclusive Set by Council $52.00

Community / Resident Day Hire Per day GST
Inclusive Set by Council $26.00

Set Up (if required) Per booking GST
Inclusive Set by Council $143.00

Clean Up (if required) Per booking GST
Inclusive Set by Council $143.00

Waste Management Per bin GST
Inclusive Set by Council $7.00

Development Application & Assessment Fees

Car Parking Contribution
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Bond Per booking GST
Exempt Set by Council $270.00

Commercial Permit Per month GST
Inclusive Set by Council $44.00

Commercial Permit Per year GST
Inclusive Set by Council $341.00

Set Up (if required) Per booking GST
Inclusive Set by Council $143.00

Clean Up (if required) Per booking GST
Inclusive Set by Council $143.00

Waste Management Per bin/per month GST
Inclusive Set by FRWA $31.00

Events of Roads (Roads Opening and Closing Act)

Administration Per event GST
Inclusive Set by Council $297.00

If Advertisement Required Per event GST
Inclusive Set by Council $225.00

Erection of banners by Council Per hour GST
Inclusive Set by Council $71.00

If Erection of Signs and Barricades by Council Per event GST
Inclusive Set by Council $278.00

Expiation Fee for By-Laws

Expiation Fee for By-Laws Per breach GST Free Set by Council
Maximum penalty to be that permitted

under Sec 246(5) is 25% of the
fine.(Currently $750).

$187.50

Fire Compliance
Fire Prevention Inspection, Issue of Section 105F Notices and 1st
Compliance Inspection Per property GST Free Set by Council $120.00

Non-Compliance Re-inspection for Fire Safety Regulations. (105F
Notice) Per inspection GST

Inclusive

Not Set by
Council,

Statutory Fee *

Regulation 71(1) Fire and Emergency
Services 2005

Slashing for Section 105F Notices (Contracted or Council) Per property GST
Inclusive Set by Council At cost plus an additional administration

fee may be incurred. Cost Plus

Annual or Monthly Permit - Commercial Use of Local Government Land (Parks, Lands, Roads, Foreshore, Reserves)
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Food - See Licences

Food Business Notification and Inspection Fee Annual GST Free
Not Set by
Council,

Statutory Fee *

Businesses <20FTE. (Food Regulations
2017)

Food Business Notification and Inspection Fee Annual GST Free
Not Set by
Council,

Statutory Fee *

Businesses >20FTE. (Food Regulations
2017)

All Food Business Re-inspection Per inspection GST Free Set by Council No Cost Applied
Library

Library Card Replacement Fee Per card GST
Inclusive Set by Council $3.00

Temporary Membership Refundable Deposit Per membership GST
Inclusive Set by Council $20.00

Library Fines – Damaged or Lost  Item Charge Per item GST
Inclusive

Set by Public
Library Service

Library Fines - Overdue Notice Processing Fee Per item GST
Inclusive Set by Council $5.00

Replacement Costs - All books Per item GST
Inclusive

Set by Public
Library Service Set by Public Libraries Services

Replacement Costs - Magazine Per item GST
Inclusive

Set by Public
Library Service Set by Public Libraries Services

Replacement Costs - Compact Disc (CD) or Digital Video Disc (DVD) Per item GST
Inclusive

Set by Public
Library Service Set by Public Libraries Services

Replacement Costs - Audio Book Per item GST
Inclusive

Set by Public
Library Service Set by Public Libraries Services

Libraries Australia Document Delivery Charge Per document GST
Inclusive

Set by Public
Library Service Cost of Libraries Australia book delivery.

Interlibrary Loan Postage Fee Per item GST
Inclusive Set by Council Cost of Libraries Australia book delivery.

Interlibrary Loan - National library delivery fee Per item GST
Inclusive

Not Set by
Council Set by Australian Library Association



  FEE DESCRIPTION UNIT GST FEE TYPE COMMENT 2019-20
Licences

Unlicensed Outdoor Cafe/ Deli Annual Charge
Per table with up

to four seats/
Annual Charge

GST
Exempt Set by Council ‘Seat’ refers to the number of people

who can sit at the table. $99.00

Unlicensed Outdoor Cafe/ Deli Per additional
chair /Per Year

GST
Exempt Set by Council $20.00

Licensed Outdoor Café/Restaurant/ Hotel Per table with up
to four seats

GST
Exempt Set by Council $195.00

Licensed Outdoor Café/Restaurant/ Hotel Per additional
seats

GST
Exempt Set by Council $47.00

Street Stall / Busking (Commercial) Per stall per day GST
Exempt Set by Council $7.00

Annual Street Stall / Busking (Commercial) permit (up to 20 in one
year) Annual GST

Exempt Set by Council $67.00

Minimum Lease Rent Annual GST
Exempt Set by Council $312.00

Authorisation and Permit (Sec 221 and 222 LGA) 5 Years GST
Exempt Set by Council $312.00

Mobile Food Vendor  Permit (Low Risk Level P4) Annual GST
Exempt Set by Council 50% Rebate applied from Medium -

High Risk MFV's $726.00

Mobile Food Vendor  Permit (Medium and High Risk Level P1, P2 &
P3) Annual GST

Exempt Set by Council $1,453.00

Photocopying/Printing (Black and White Only)

A3 - single Per page GST
Inclusive Set by Council $0.60

A3 – double Per page GST
Inclusive Set by Council $1.20

A4 – single Per page GST
Inclusive Set by Council $0.40

A4 – double Per page GST
Inclusive Set by Council $0.80

Photocopying/Printing (Colour Only)
A3 - single Per page GST

Inclusive Set by Council $1.50

A3 – double Per page GST
Inclusive Set by Council $3.00

A4 – single Per page GST
Inclusive Set by Council $1.00

A4 – double Per page GST
Inclusive Set by Council $2.00
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Kangaroo Island Development Plan & Prescribed Documents

Photocopy of Kangaroo Island Development Plan Per bound hard
copy document

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $150.00

Register of Salaries Per extract GST
Inclusive Set by Council $2.00

Photocopy  of prescribed registers & documents Per package of
documents

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $16.00

Plotter (Wide Format) Printing and Scanning

Colour Print - up to A0 Per page GST
Inclusive Set by Council $56.00

B+W Print - up to A0 Per page GST
Inclusive Set by Council $17.00

Colour Scan - up to A0 Per page GST
Inclusive Set by Council $22.00

B+W Scan - up to A0 Per page GST
Inclusive Set by Council $11.00

Private Works

Administrative Staff
Per hour (Min.

charge 30
minutes)

GST
Inclusive Set by Council

Does not apply to normal customer
service arrangements, but Council
reserves the right to impose such

charges in other situations.

$82.00

Field Staff (Plant Operator) Per hour (Min.
charge 1 hour)

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $72.00

Professional/Technical - Staff (advice)
Per hour (Min.

charge 30
minutes)

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $164.00

Council Staff/ Plant operator
Per hour (Min.

charge 30
minutes)

GST
Inclusive Set by Council Charged at agreed rates as per

approved in a tender document. $76.00

Council Staff/ Plant operator
Per hour (Min.

charge 30
minutes)

GST
Inclusive Set by Council Charged at full cost attribution plus a

private works margin. $76.00
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Plant and Equipment (Private Works )

Backhoe Per hour (Min.
charge 1 hour)

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $45.00

Tractor Per hour (Min.
charge 1 hour)

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $78.00

Heavy Truck Per km GST
Inclusive Set by Council $3.00

Light Truck/ Ute Per km GST
Inclusive Set by Council $1.00

Loader Per hour (Min.
charge 1 hour)

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $87.00

Dozer Per hour (Min.
charge 1 hour)

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $73.00

Grader Per hour (Min.
charge 1 hour)

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $71.00

Roller – Non powered Per hour (Min.
charge 1 hour)

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $50.00

Roller - Powered Per hour (Min.
charge 1 hour)

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $51.00

Bitumen Truck Per hour (Min.
charge 1 hour)

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $144.00

Trailer - Heavy Per km GST
Inclusive Set by Council $3.00

Trailer - Super Dog Per km GST
Inclusive Set by Council $1.00

Wash Down Unit (without chemicals) Per day (Min.
Charge 1 Day)

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $55.00

Wash Down Unit (with chemicals) Per day (Min.
charge 1 day)

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $216.00

Jetter Drain Cleaner Per hour (Min.
charge 4 hours)

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $20.00

Traffic Control Equipment (Hoardings) Per day (Min.
charge 1 day)

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $127.00

Traffic Control Equipment (Electronic) Per day (Min.
charge 1 day)

GST
Inclusive Set by Council $251.00

Other Equipment/ Plant By arrangement GST
Inclusive Set by Council By arrangement By Negotiation
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All Public Health Application and Registration fees are prescribed in
Schedule 1 of the relevant South Australia Public Health Regulations
2013

As Prescribed As
Prescribed

Not Set by
Council,

Statutory Fee *

As Prescribed
Refer to the

relevant version of
the SA Public

Health Regulations
2013, Schedule 1

Rates

Certificate of Liabilities (Rates and Charges Applicable) Per Search GST Free
Not Set by
Council,

Statutory Fee *
Sec 169(9)(c)

Application for review of valuation - principal place of residence Per Search GST Free
Not Set by
Council,

Statutory Fee *
Sec 169(9)(c)

Application for review of valuation - other land Per Search GST Free
Not Set by
Council,

Statutory Fee *
Sec 169(9)(c)

Rate Notice

Reprint Rate Notices Per copy GST
Inclusive Set by Council Fee to be collected before copy

provided. $12.00

Rubble Royalties

Marl Per tonne GST
Inclusive Set by Council Rate applied to all. No negotiations. $0.50

Basalt Per tonne GST
Inclusive Set by Council Rate applied to all. No negotiations. $0.60

Limestone Per tonne GST
Inclusive Set by Council Rate applied to all. No negotiations. $0.50

Rubble Per tonne GST
Inclusive Set by Council Rate applied to all. No negotiations. $0.60

Clay Per tonne GST
Inclusive Set by Council Rate applied to all. No negotiations. $0.20

Rural Property Addressing Fee

Rural Property Address Fee Per address GST
Inclusive Set by Council $89.00

Replacement Rural Property Address Signage Per address GST
Inclusive Set by Council $76.00

Public Health Applications and Registration Fees
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Septic Tank Pump Out
Disposal Fee at Kangaroo Island Waste Resource Recovery Centre
(KIWRRC) Per property GST Free Set by Council $35.00

Transportation of Over-mass / Over-dimensional Load

Clearance certificate for Travel on Council roads Per vehicle GST
Inclusive Set by Council $195.00

Transportation of Over-mass / Over-dimensional Load Single event GST
Inclusive Set by Council Includes application fee and cost for

inspection of route etc. $199.00

Route Access under NHVR Regulations - Technical Route
Assessment

Multiple or
permanent

access

GST
Inclusive Set by Council By accredited P.B.S. consultant. By Negotiation

Waste Control Systems (Septic Tank Applications – Soakage, CWMS and AWTS)

All wastewater application and assessment fees for connection to
CWMS or treatment and disposal systems (Including temporary
systems) are prescribed in Schedule 1 of the South Australia Public
Health (Wastewater) Regulations 2013

As Prescribed As
Prescribed

Not Set by
Council,

Statutory Fee *

As Prescribed
Refer to the SA
Public Health
(Wastewater)

Regulations 2013,
Schedule 1

Waste Management – Kangaroo Island Resource Recovery Centre
Resource Recovery Centre now operated by FRWA N/A GST Free Set by FRWA FRWA fees apply. Refer FRWA
Water Sales
Up to 5 kilolitres Per kilolitre GST Free Set by Council $108.00
For each kilolitre over 5 kilolitres Per kilolitre GST Free Set by Council $7.00

Annual Fee for Stand-pipe Key Per key GST
Inclusive Set by Council $187.00

Minimum Charge if Return not submitted Per quarter GST
Inclusive Set by Council $172.00

Supply from Council Water Meter Per kilolitre GST Free Set by Council $7.00

Wastewater / Reuse Supply from Kingscote / Brownlow STEDS Per megalitre GST
Inclusive Set by Council By Negotiation

Water/Underground Electrical Connection License

To lay water pipes  and electrical connections under our roads Per application GST
Inclusive Set by Council Signed and sealed document by CEO

and Mayor. By Negotiation

Weighbridge (Located at Kangaroo Island Resource Recovery Centre)

Use of Public Weighbridge (PWB300) Per load GST
Inclusive Set by Council If not delivering waste. $13.00


